

SYNOPSIS				Vendor No. 5	
Bid No: 2017-048-6672 Opening Date: 06-26-2017				Structural Assurance LLC	
PROJECT: Veloway / SoPac Phase 3 MCIP PROJECT NO. 20211				4705 15th St A	
LIMITS: LAWATHER DRIVE TO TRAMMEL DRIVE				Moline, IL 61265	
PROJECT MANAGER: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.				PH:	
				Seth Rowney	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
SCHEDULE 1 - PAVING				RECOMMENDED for AWARD	
100	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	STA	116	\$900.00	\$103,500.00
100	TREE REMOVAL (GREATER THAN 8 IN DIA)	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
105	REMOVE ASPHALT	SY	277	\$16.00	\$4,432.00
110	EXCAVATION (TRAIL)	CY	7,790	\$13.00	\$101,270.00
132	EMBANKMENT	CY	4,836	\$9.00	\$43,524.00
162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	22,578	\$5.00	\$112,890.00
400	CUT AND RESTORE PAVING (CONC) (COMPLETE-IN-PLACE)	SY	345	\$40.00	\$13,800.00
423	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SF	7,124	\$52.00	\$370,448.00
423	RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)	SF	240	\$99.00	\$23,760.00
432	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (GROUTED) (8 IN)	CY	98	\$140.00	\$13,720.00
450	48 IN BARRIER RAIL (WITH RUBRAIL)	LF	1,860	\$89.00	\$165,540.00
479	ADJ MANHS (STORM)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
479	ADJ MANHS (SANITARY)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	18	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00
504	FIELD OFFICE	MO	18	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00
506	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	12,903	\$2.00	\$25,806.00
506	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	12,903	\$1.00	\$12,903.00
506	ROCK FILTER DAM (INSTALL)	LF	97	\$70.00	\$6,790.00
506	ROCK FILTER DAM (REMOVE)	LF	97	\$20.00	\$1,940.00
506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)	SY	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
529	9" CONCRETE TRAIL CURB (MONOLITHIC)	LF	1,861	\$12.00	\$22,332.00
529	6" CONCRETE TRAIL CURB	LF	84	\$24.00	\$1,936.00
531	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6")	SY	16,515	\$52.00	\$858,780.00
644	SMALL ROAD SIDE SIGN SUPPORTS AND ASSEMBLIES	EA	30	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (HANDICAP SYMBOL)	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
666	REF PAV MRK TY I (V)(W)(BRK)	LF	7,907	\$1.00	\$7,907.00
666	REF PAV MARKING TY I (V)(C)(SLD)	LF	1,049	\$1.00	\$1,049.00
666	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)(V)(SLD)	LF	154	\$1.00	\$154.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(V)(SLD)	LF	60	\$6.00	\$360.00
666	PAVEMENT SEALER (HANDICAP SYMBOL)	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
666	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	9,110	\$1.00	\$9,110.00
666	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	60	\$1.00	\$60.00
677	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6")	EA	60	\$1.00	\$60.00
678	PAV SUR PREP FOR MRK (HANDICAP SYMBOL)	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
678	PAV SUR PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	9,110	\$1.00	\$9,110.00
678	PAV SUR PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	60	\$1.00	\$60.00
740	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SF	18,134	\$2.00	\$36,268.00
2000	REMOVE AND REPLACE PARK SIGN	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
6002	DETECTABLE SURFACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
6003	REMOVABLE / LOCKABLE BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
6005	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	LF	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
6014	ADJUST FIBER OPTIC CABLE ROAD MARKERS	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
6016	WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7775	BARRIER FREE RAMP	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 1 - PAVING				\$2,221,869.00	
SCHEDULE 2 - BRIDGE					
416	DRILLED SHAFT (8 IN)	LF	300	\$190.00	\$57,000.00
416	DRILLED SHAFT (30 IN)	LF	300	\$270.00	\$81,000.00
420	CONCRETE CLASS (ABUTMENT)	CY	145	\$850.00	\$123,250.00
422	STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE GIRDER	LB	3,891	\$14.00	\$54,474.00
422	REFINE CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	3,692	\$12.00	\$44,304.00

SYNOPSIS				Vendor No. 5	
Bid No: 2017-048-6672 Opening Date: 06-26-2017				Structural Assurance LLC	
PROJECT: Veloway / SoPac Phase 3 MCIP PROJECT NO. 20211				4705 15th St A	
LIMITS: LAWTHER DRIVE TO TRAMMEL DRIVE				Moline, IL 61265	
PROJECT MANAGER: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.				PH:	
				Seth Rowney	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
422	CONC APPROACH SLAB (HPC)	SF	170	\$180.00	\$30,600.00
454	ARMOR JOINT (SEALED)	LF	132	\$62.00	\$10,824.00
496	REMOY STRUCTURE (LARGE)	EA	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
4015	PREFAB STEEL TRUSS SPAN (110FT)(COMPLETE-IN-PLACE)	EA	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
4015	PREFAB STEEL TRUSS SPAN (130FT)(COMPLETE-IN-SPACE)	EA	1	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
4420	STONE FACING (MILSAP)	SF	2,216	\$22.00	\$48,752.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 2 - BRIDGE					\$925,084.00
SCHEDULE 3 - DRAINAGE					
420	CL B CONC (ENCASE EX 24" RCP)	CY	32	\$280.00	\$9,960.00
432	RIPKAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (8 IN)	CY	24	\$94.00	\$2,256.00
462	CROSS DRAINAGE FLUME	LF	48	\$250.00	\$12,000.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (12 IN)	LF	48	\$106.00	\$5,088.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	40	\$131.00	\$5,240.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	343	\$97.00	\$33,271.00
465	(INLET (COMPL) (TY C)	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
467	TYPE I SAFETY END TREATMENT	EA	6	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
496	REMOVE STRUCTURE (HEADWALL)	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
556	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY B) (6")	LF	3,580	\$12.00	\$42,960.00
1246.A	RCP TO EX BOX CONNECTION	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 3 - DRAINAGE					\$139,875.00
SCHEDULE 4 - ALTERNATE A PARTNERING WORKSHOP					
599	PARTNERING WORKSHOP	ALW	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 4 - ALTERNATE A PARTNERING WORKSHOP					\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL: Schedule 1 - PAVING					\$2,221,869.00
SUBTOTAL: Schedule 2 - BRIDGE					\$925,084.00
SUBTOTAL: Schedule 3 - DRAINAGE					\$139,875.00
SUBTOTAL: Schedule 4 - ALTERNATE A PARTNERING WORKSHOP					\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID: (EXCLUDING PARTNER WORKSHOP)					\$3,286,828.00
TOTAL BID INCLUDING WORKSHOP					\$3,287,828.00